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THOMPSON & COSOLICITORS

New Office in Morden
Consult us for your legal requirements
such as Immigration & Nationality, Conveyancing , Personal Injury,
Family & Ancillary Proceedings,Wills & Probate, Criminal Litigation .
Contact: Anas A.Khan,John Thompson,
Naeem Khan, David Brocklesby wemverotramiyLawranay & David Wilson.

Head Office: 1stfloor 48 Tooting High Street London SW17 ORG Tel:020 8767 5005
Branch Office :14-16 Mitcham Road, SW179NA Tel: 020 8682 4040

Morden Branch:164 KenleyRoad - Morden SW19 3DL Tel: 020 8545 0697
Mobile: 07702896350 -- 24hrs Crime Line: 07533667921
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Earlsfield Properties

We will manage your property at 0% commission
Guaranteed rate schemes for 3 & 5 years
Free management Service
Guaranteed vacantpossession
175 Merton Road London SW18 SEF
Tel: 020-8265-6000 or 020 8877 - 0762 Fax: 020 8874 9754
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"Plague has not spared even our own

The elderly Ghausan (an
elderly woman) was afflicted by it.

house.

We expelled her from the house.
Ustad Muhammad Din was
We turned him

out too. Today, another woman who

also
struck with plague.

was visiting us and had come from
Delhi was also struck with plague. 1
also fell seriously ill and I felt that
between me and death were only a
few seconds."

(Maktubat-i-Ahmadiyya, Vol 5, P. 115)
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However, even though the cities

India Vol i, p

neighboring Qadian were not affected
by the plague, Qadian was ravaged by
the plague for almost one year. :"
(http://irshad.org/qadianism/prophece.php)
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Solicitors ,

RASHID & RASHID

Advocates

Imm|grat|on Specialists
Commissioners of Oaths

Rashid A. Khan

*Asylum & Immigration
*New Point Based System -
*Settlement Applications (ILR) yd % S
*Post Study Work Visa P
*Nationality & Travel Documents |
*Human Rights Applications '
*High Court of Appeals

24 Hours Emergency No:
07878 33 5000/ 0777 4222 062

Solicitor (Principal)ff . Switching Visas

« Over Stayers

* Legacy Cases

+ Work Permits

* Visa Extensions

+ Judicial Reviews

« Tribunal Appeals

HEAD OFFICE
21-23 Tooting High Street , Tooting , London SW17 OSN

(1 minute from Tooting Broadway tube station)

Tel: 02086 720 666 02086 721 738
Same Day Visa Service
Email: law786@live.com
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NINE VACANCIES-Ministersof Religion: AhmadiyyaMuslim Community

1. Indonesian Speaker2. Bangla Speaker 3. Persian Speaker

4. Arabic Speaker 5.  Urdu Speakers (3 vacancies)

We are a UK registered charity, a religious community, that runs its own training

academy and TV channels for viewers all over the world.

ABOUT THE ROLES: We are inviting applications for the following nine posts of
Minister of Religion. All candidates will be expected to lead congregational prayers, have
a dynamic preaching record, be fully conversant with both Arabic and Urdu languages and
in addition to a recent equivalent to English Language level B2 on the CEFR have the
additional main qualifications/experience listed below. The successful applicants may be
posted at any one of the 26 mission centres in the UK. These are permanent positions to
help meet the community's growing spiritual and religious needs.

Main qualification/work Likely posting
Indonesian speaker Prepare and presentreligious programmeson TV LondonSW19
Banglaspeaker Prepare and presentreligious programmeson TV LondonSW19
Arabic speaker Assist Arabic desk presentreligious programmes on TV Tilford Surrey
English speaker Research, edit preaching literature and periodicals LondonSW19
Urduspeaker Lead presentation of religious TV programmes LondonSW19
Urduspeaker Minister of Religion, preaching and propagation Oxford
Persian speaker Farsi translation and promote literary research Minister of Religion
training academy
Hampshire
Urduspeaker Hadith critical appraisal and mysticismresearch Minister of Religion
training academy
Hampshire
Urduspeaker Jurisprudence, history and biographies Minister of Religion
training academy
Hampshire
JOB DESCRIPTION:

You would be required to do some or all of the following:

Lead and encourage attendance at obligatory prayers; deliver sermons on Fridays and
other gatherings; preach and propagate to members of the public the teachings of the
founder of the Ahmadiyya Muslim community; defend the teachings against opponents
and non-believers; translate literature and correspondence in or from the relevant
languages specified above; carry out research on secular and non-secular subjects, publish
periodicals, participate in inter-community matters; liaise with members of the
community and resolve social problems; introduce programmes; host talk shows, current
affairs or religious/cultural educational programmes; report on issues and events; attend
production and community management meetings; attend promotional events,
conferences and social functions; liaise with the Production Manager and working with
the Channel Head, contribute creatively to long-term strategy to ensure maximum
audience appeal and attain set targets.

EXPERIENCEREQUIRED:

You must have a wide range of knowledge in the Holy Quran, Ahadith (Traditions of the
Prophet of Islam) and Islamic topics and preferably be familiar with the writings of
Hadhrat Mirza Ghulam Ahmad - Founder of the Ahmadiyya Muslim community and of
his claims gained through an intensive course of private or college study of not less than
four years full-time. You must have interpretation skills in Urdu and Arabic languages
and as specified in respect of the first four and seventh vacancies with a good
understanding of Indonesian, Bangla, Arabic, English or Persian. You should have served
as a Minister of Religion for not less than two years (except for the lead presenter of
religious TV programmes where up to 6 months Minister of Religion practical experience
supplemented by a thorough TV broadcasting knowledge would suffice) and have a good
record of performance. For all vacancies, you will preferably have some previous
broadcasting experience, and a strong understanding of our targeted audiences particularly
in the East. You should also possess good interviewing, listening and spoken
communication skills, be able to follow instructions, memorise facts and also have good
planning and organisational ability. You need to have a confident and relaxed manner in

dealing with members of the public. We expect you to be able to work under pressure.

QUALIFICATIONS REQUIRED:

a Shahid "degree" or equivalent gained from attending a Jamia Ahmadiyya college or at

You are expected to have either:

NVQ3 level or a UK degree level or equivalent qualification in Islamic religious studies; or
arelevant HND level qualification; or an HND level qualification that is not relevant, plus
two years' relevant work experience (6 months for lead TV presentation of religious
programmes); or at least three years relevant experience at NVQ level 3 or above.

PACKAGE: The stipend/customary offerings package include the following:

Meets minimum wage or £3,420/- per annum (for 35 hours a week on average; plus
rent free accommodation with all utilities eg council tax, water rates, gas,
electricity paid by the Employer; travel expenses reimbursed; 25 paid holidays per
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Servicing, Tyres & Exhausts.
Mechanical Repairs
All Makes & Models
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Closing Date: 23 August 2014 VIV BRI EN I N ’(R“thSh Auto Care Centre)
Please apply to: LT o /Jf . Rutlish Road
Mansoor.Shah @ahmadiyyauk.org OR write to: ( ”d“ ) Wimbledon - LLondon
The National President, Ahmadiyya Muslim Association UK, o4~ | l: .
16 Gressenhall Road London SW18 5QL Tel: 020 8542’ 3269
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Muslim Television Ahmadiyya

Weekly Programme Guide

August 1, 2014 — August 7, 2014

Please Note that programme and timings may change without prior notice. All times are given in Greenwich Mean Time.
For more information please phone on +44 20 8877 5529 or +44 20 8877 5530

Friday August 1, 2014 ]

00:00
00:20
00:55
01:25

01:55
03:05

04:15
04:55
06:00
06:30
06:55

07:45
08:20
09:55
11:00
11:35
12:00
13:15
13:45
14:00
14:30
16:30
17:35
18:00
18:20
19:20
20:25
21:00
22:20

00:00
00:20
00:50
01:25
02:10
03:20
04:50
06:00
06:30
07:00
08:35
09:05

10:00
11:00
12:15
12:30
13:00

14:00
16:05
17:35
18:00
18:20
20:05
21:05
21:35
23:05
23:05

00:20
00:40
01:05
01:30
03:10
03:10
04:15
04:55
06:00
06:25
06:50

08:00
09:00

10:00

World News

Tilawat & Dars-ul-Hadith

Yassarnal Quran

Huzoor’s Tour Of India: A programme
documenting Huzoor’s visit to India in 2008.
Japanese Service

Tarjamatul Quran Class: Recorded on
September 2, 1997.

Eid Milan

Liga Maal Arab: Session no. 154
Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Quran

Huzoor’s Tour Of India: A programme
documenting Huzoor’s visit to India in 2008.
Siraiki Service

Rah-e-Huda

Indonesian Service

Deeni-o-Fiqahi Masail

Dars-e-Hadith

Live Friday Sermon

Seerat-un-Nabi

Tilawat: Recitation of the Holy Quran.
Yassarnal Quran

Live Shotter Shondhane

Friday Sermon [R]

Yassarnal Quran

World News

Huzoor’s Tour Of India [R]

Real Talk

Deeni-o-Figahi Masail

Friday Sermon [R]

Rah-e-Huda

Saturday August 2, 2014 ]

World News

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Quran

Huzoor’s Tour Of India

Friday Sermon: Recorded on August 1, 2014.
Rah-e-Huda

Liga Maal Arab: Session no. 155.

Tilawat: Recitation of the Holy Quran.
Al-Tarteel

Inauguration Of Jamia Ahmadiyya Germany
International Jama’at News

Question And Answer Session: Recorded on
September 4, 1996.

Indonesian Service

Friday Sermon [R]

Tilawat: Recitation of the Holy Quran.
Al-Tarteel

Live Intikhab-e-Sukhan: A poem request
programme.

Live Shotter Shondane

Live Rah-e-Huda

Al-Tarteel

World News

Inauguration Of Jamia Ahmadiyya Germany [R]
Faith Matters

International Jama'at News

Rah-e-Huda

Story Time

Friday Sermon [R]

Sunday August 3, 2014 ]

World News

Tilawat & Dars-e-Malfoozat

Al-Tarteel

Inauguration of Jamia Ahmadiyya Germany
Story Time

Friday Sermon: Recorded on August 1, 2014.
Islami Mahino Ka Ta’aruf

Liga Maal Arab: Session no. 156

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Quran

Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau Lajna & Nasirat: Recorded
on May 7, 2013 in USA.

Faith Matters

Question And Answer Session: Recorded on
March 3, 1996.

Live Asr-e-Hazir

11:05

12:10
12:35
13:00
14:05
15:10
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:20
19:30
20:30
21:10

22:00
23:10

00:10
00:25
00:50
01:15
02:25
02:55
03:55
04:55
06:00
06:35
07:00

07:55
08:30
08:55

10:05

11:05
11:35
12:10
12:40
13:05
14:05
15:10
15:40
16:00
17:35
18:00
18:30
19:50
20:50
22:20
23:25

00:00
00:20
01:00
01:30
02:25

03:10
04:25
04:55
06:00
06:30
06:55

08:00
08:40
09:05

10:05
11:05

12:15
12:30
13:00
14:00
15:00

Friday Sermon: Spanish translation of Friday
sermon delivered on July 5, 2013.

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Quran

Friday Sermon [R]

Shotter Shondhane

Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau Lajna & Nasirat [R]
Ashab-e-Ahmad

Kids Time

Yassarnal Quran

World News

Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau Lajna & Nasirat [R]
Real talk

Roots To Branches

MTA Variety: An Urdu documentary taking a
look at the contribution made by Hazrat Mirza
Bashiruddin Mahmood Ahmad, Musleh Ma'ood
(ra) for the deeper understanding of the Holy
Qur'an.

Friday Sermon [R]

Question And Answer Session [R]

Monday August 4, 2014 ]

World News

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Quran

Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau Lajna & Nasirat
Roots To Branches

Friday Sermon: Recorded on August 1, 2014.
Real talk

Liga Maal Arab: Session no.157

Tilawat & Dars

Al-Tarteel

Huzoor’s Tour Of India: A programme
documenting Huzoor’s visit to India in 2008.
International Jama’at News

Seerat Hazrat Masih-e-Ma’ood

Rencontre Avec Les Francophones: Recorded on
November 16, 1998.

Friday Sermon: Indonesian translation of Friday
sermon delivered on July 25, 2014.
Malayalam Service

Rohaani Khaza’ain Quiz

Tilawat & Dars

Al-Tarteel

Friday Sermon: Recorded on October 24, 2008.
Bangla Shomprochar

Malayalam Service

Seerat Hazrat Masih-e-Ma’ood

Rah-e-Huda

Al-Tarteel

World News

Huzoor’s Tour Of India [R]

Real Talk

Rah-e-Huda

Friday Sermon [R]

Tuesday August 5, 2014 ]

World News

Tilawat & Dars

Al-Tarteel

Huzoor’s Tour Of India

Kids Time: An educational programme for
children, teaching various prayers, Hadith,
general Islamic knowledge and arts and crafts.
Friday Sermon: Recorded on October 24, 2008.
Rohaani Khaza’ain Quiz

Liga Maal Arab: Session no. 58.

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Quran

Gulshan-e-Wagqgfe Nau Lajna & Nasirat: Recorded
on May 7, 2013 in USA.

Alif Urdu

Australian Service

Question And Answer Session: Recorded on
March 3, 1996.

Indonesian Service

Friday Sermon: Sindhi translation of Friday
sermon delivered on August 1, 2014.

Tilawat: Recitation of the Holy Quran.
Yassarnal Quran

Real Talk

Bangla Shromprochar

Spanish Service

Translations for Huzoor’s Programmes are available.

Prepared by the MTA Scheduling Department.

15:25
16:00

17:05
17:35
18:00
18:30
19:50

21:00
22:00
23:00

00:00
00:15
00:35
01:00
02:15
02:55
03:55
04:55
06:00
06:35
07:00

08:15
09:15

10:05
11:10
12:05
12:20
12:50
14:00
15:05
16:00
17:30
18:00
18:20
19:35
20:35
21:30
22:05
23:05

00:10
00:30
01:00
01:30
02:45
03:45
04:55

06:00
06:30
07:00

08:00
09:05

10:10
11:10
12:00
12:30
12:55
14:00

15:05
15:45
16:10
16:40
17:45
18:05
18:30
20:35
21:15
22:20
22:50

Alif Urdu

Press Point: Repeat of a interactive programme
discussing news stories around the world
relating to Islam.

Pakistan In Perspective

Yassarnal Quran

World News

Gulshan-e-Wagqfe Nau Lajna & Nasirat [R]
Friday Sermon: Arabic translation of Friday
sermon delivered on August 1, 2014.

Press Point

Asr-e Hazir

Question And Answer Session [R]

Wednesday August 6, 2014 ]

World News

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Quran

Gulshan-e-Wagqgfe Nau Lajna & Nasirat
Alif Urdu

Press Point

The Finality Of Prophethood

Liga Maal Arab: Session no. 159.
Tilawat & Dars

Al-Tarteel

Jalsa Salana Qadian Address: Recorded on
December 31, 2012.

Real Talk

Question And Answer Session: Recorded on
September 4, 1996.

Indonesian Service

Swahili Service

Tilawat: Recitation of the Holy Quran.
Al-Tarteel

Friday Sermon: Recorded on October 24, 2008.
Bangla Shomprochar

Deeni-O-Fiqahi Masail

Faith Matters

Al-Tarteel

World News

Jalsa Salana Qadian Address [R]

Real Talk

Deeni-O-Figahi Masail

Kids Time

Friday Sermon [R]

Intikhab-e-Sukhan

Thursday August 7, 2014 ]

World News

Tilawat: Recitation of the Holy Quran.
Al-Tarteel

Jalsa Salana Qadian Address
Deeni-O-Fiqahi Masail

Faith Matters

Liga Maal Arab: Session no. 160.

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith
Yassarnal Quran
Huzoor’s Tour Of India

Beacon Of Truth

Tarjamatul Quran Class: Recorded on September
2,1997.

Indonesian Service

Pushto Muzakarah

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Quran

Beacon Of Truth

Friday Sermon: Bengali translation of Friday
sermon delivered on August 1, 2014.
Prophecies In The Bible
Maseer-e-Shahindgan: A Persian programme.
Hazrat Masih Nasiri Ka Asal Pegham
Tarjamatul Quran Class [R]

Yassarnal Quran

World News

Live Al-Hiwar-ul-Mubashir

Prophecies In The Bible

Tarjamatul Quran Class [R]

Yassarnal Quran

Beacon Of Truth

*Please note MTA2 will be showing
French & German service at 16:00 &
17:00 (GMT).
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